## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION 21-392

## CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF NOAH RUI TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, SCC 2.460.030 establishes the creation of the Snohomish County Human Rights Commission consisting of nine members nominated by the County Executive and confirmed by the County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Commission shall serve in an advisory capacity to the County Executive, County Council, and other county officers and agencies in matters concerning human rights; and

WHEREAS, of the nine members on the Commission, one shall represent the County Executive, one shall represent the law enforcement community after consultation with the County Sheriff, and the other seven shall represent the five County Council Districts following consultation with each County Councilmember, and two atlarge members; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive has consulted with the County Council to solicit recommendations for representatives on the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Executive nominates Noah Rui to serve as the County Council District 1 representative on the Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council confirms the re-appointment of Noah Rui to represent County Council District 1 on the Snohomish County Commission on Human Rights with a term ending July 1, 2024.

PASSED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Acting Council Chair

ATTEST:

MAlere Ra

Asst. Clerk of the Council